## Louisiana Secondary

One of the best resources for you is your state association director. You can contact the state association director and be put on the mailing list to learn about state activities such as Fall Leadership Conferences or State Championships.

## Jeremy Boudreaux SkillsUSA Louisiana Secondary

Executive Director 4442 W Main Street P O Box 1678 Gray, LA 70359 985-257-7545 jeremy@skillsusala.org www.skillsusala.org

Membership dues for Louisiana Secondary are:

Membership Type	National	State	Total
Student (Middle)	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$16.00
Student (High)	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$16.00
Professionals (Middle)	\$20.00	\$8.00	\$28.00
Professionals (High)	\$20.00	\$8.00	\$28.00

Louisiana Secondary also participates in schoolwide membership affiliation plan:

• Total Participation Plan for Middle and High School

Contact your state director for more details on schoolwide membership

- The state deadline for dues is March 1, 2024
- Paid membership is REQUIRED by the state deadline
- Minimum of 7 student members to start a chapter
- Fall Conference Date: Nov 13-14
- State Conference Date: April 10-12

Rev. 09/01/23-phone & conf. dates